

INLINE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ROCCARASO - ITALY

CATEGORIES

SENIOR MEN - SENIOR WOMEN

FROM September 9th TO September 19th



BULLETIN N°01

DATE 26/07/2021

INLINE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Dear Sirs,

We have the pleasure to inform you that the Inline Hockey World Championships 2021 will be held in the city of Roccaraso, Italy from September 9th to September 19th.

LOCATION

Pala Bolino Via dello Sport, 14 - 67037 Roccaraso (AQ) Italy





PRE-REGISTRATION AND REGISTRATION

The registration will take place through World Skate Entry Platform from August 12th to August 16th. But first, you must complete the pre-registration.

National Federations willing to participate, are required to send an e-mail with the confirmation of participation to sportsdepartment@worldskate.org putting in copy administration@worldskate.org and inlinehockey@worldskate.org within August 3rd, 2021*.

This e-mail must contain the specified categories that the National Federation would like to register and the proof of payment of the entry fee in attachment*.

Once this step is completed, the Technical Commission will elaborate an accurate schedule so you can arrange your respective travelling and accommodation. As the competition dates might be modified, we strongly suggest you wait for this schedule before buying flights.

*If any of the required information is missing on the e-mail, or the deadline is not met, the e-mail will not be considered as valid.

REGISTRATION FEE

The registration fee to pay per team is USD 1100.

Fees must be paid without additional bank expenses (free of charge) to World Skate at the following bank account:

BENEFICIARY: WORLD SKATE BANK: UBS Lausanne BANK

ADDRESS: Place Saint-François 16, 1003 Lausanne, Switzerland

BANK ACCOUNT: 0243-186105.61M IBAN: CH580024324318610561M SWIFT/BIC: UBSWCHZH80A

REASON OF PAYMENT (mandatory): ILH WCH 2021_NF COUNTRY_CATEGORY



ACCOMMODATION

The Local Organizing Committee will provide the official hotel/s which will be published in the next bulletin.

World Skate will provide information about potential measures to be taken by the competent authorities regarding COVID-19 mitigation.

COVID-19 PROTOCOL

Being the athletes, judges and all the staff working in the event, the absolute priority for World Skate, together with the Medical Commission and WMI we have created the following COVID-19 Protocol which will be applied at the event in order to guarantee all parties are healthy and safe. You can download it by clicking here.

More details about venue access and protocols will be shared after the registration is closed, once they are delimited together with the local authorities, organizers and the medical agency.

VISA

We invite you to check the Visa Application Form for Sport Events with the embassy of your Country.

We invite you to check the opening times and travel requirements with the embassy/consulate of your country and to consider booking an appointment in advance as the process might be slower than usual due to the pandemic situation.

<u>Please note that invitation letters can be issued only after performing the registration on World Skate Sports Entry Platform. No exceptions can be made.</u>

If you need an invitation letter to enter to Italy, we will give you the contact detail in the next bulletin.



ANTI-DOPING

The anti-doping control will be carried out according to World Skate Medical Regulations. Anti-Doping forms will be required for both athletes and staff members.

All athletes and staff members must complete the Athletes/NTOs section online, including uploading a valid Anti-Doping Training Course Certificate, in the World Skate Platform: https://platform.worldskate.org/web/

Athletes/NTOs Section User Guide

Only upon completion of the abovementioned procedure, National Federations will be enabled to register respective athletes and staff members.

We look forward to seeing you in Roccaraso!

Best Regards,

Andrea Fonzari
Inline Hockey Technical Commission
Chairman

Roberto Marotta Secretary General World Skate

Klubs

